STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF APRIL 14, 2022

WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNW205 Call 001)

95I040-M3-005,95I040-M3-006

THE EMERGENCY REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-40 AT U.S. 70 (S.R. 26, SPARTA PIKE) (L.M. 16.82).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 15, 2022

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$837,418.33
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$968,307.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$987,508.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,098,956.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,458,589.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$987,508.00 \$1,098,956.00

				DNTRACT CNW205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	VAY CATEGORY			
105-01				
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,562.5000	\$30,562.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$11,720.6500	\$11,720.65
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$442.5000	\$442.50
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$27.0000	\$27.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$1,817.7800	\$1,817.78
705-04.5	0 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		27.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.8800	\$212.76
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.0000	\$378.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$17.0000	\$459.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90.0000	\$2,430.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$16.9200	\$456.84
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
-		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$77,555.7500	\$77,555.75
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$230,250.0000	\$230,250.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125,000.0000	\$125,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$100,371.8100	\$100,371.81
712-02.1	0 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)			
		580.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.1700	\$37,798.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$20,300.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60.0000	\$34,800.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$158.0000	\$91,640.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$86.0800	\$49,926.40
712-02 6	0 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
112-02.0		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,078.1300	\$4,078.13
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,250.0000	\$4,250.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,229.0900	\$4,229.09

CONTRACT CNW205

CONTRACT CNW205

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		203.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.8100	\$7,878.43
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$6,090.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$7,105.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,150.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.2500	\$7,358.75
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.8800	\$67.52
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$120.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$140.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.2500	\$145.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		438.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.1300	\$4,436.94
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,285.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$3,942.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.0000	\$5,256.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$9.0600	\$3,968.28
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		72.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$1,944.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,080.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.0000	\$1,296.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,728.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$18.1200	\$1,304.64
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,012.5000	\$4,050.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$925.0000	\$3,700.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$906.2400	\$3,624.96
712-09.02	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		9,500.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.5100	\$42,845.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$42,750.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$47,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9.0000	\$85,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$5.4400	\$51,680.00

	ONINALOOF
CONTRACT	CNW205

				MIRACI CIWZU
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,712.5000	\$14,850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,250.0000	\$17,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,800.0000	\$23,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4,229.1000	\$16,916.40
713-16.02	2 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR (W/FLASHING A	RROW BOARD)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18,377.6300	\$36,755.26
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$40,000.0000	\$80,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$46,000.0000	\$92,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25,374.5800	\$50,749.16
713-17.46	6 MODIFICATION TO EXISTING BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN SUF	PORT		
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,533.1300	\$8,533.13
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$20,086.3800	\$20,086.38
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$75,555.0000	\$75,555.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$215,290.0500	\$215,290.05

			C	ONTRACT CNW205
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-04.01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BR. NO. 95-10040-16.82)			
		1.000 LS	\$400 705 7000	\$400 705 70
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$136,735.7200 \$200,000.0000	\$136,735.72 \$200,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200,000.0000	\$95,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$206,145.3200	\$206,145.32
604-02 03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
004-02.03	LFORT COATED REINFORCING STELL	8,058.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	-,	\$3.7000	\$29,814.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$32,232.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.0000	\$24,174.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.5000	\$36,261.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$4.0600	\$32,715.48
604-03.09	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		27.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,924.4300	\$78,959.61
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$108,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,250.0000	\$87,750.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$97,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,893.5100	\$105,124.77
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
		30.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$675.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$900.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$42.0000	\$1,260.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.7000	\$471.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$36.2500	\$1,087.50
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
		63.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.6300	\$1,488.69
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,890.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$30.0000	\$1,890.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$25.0000 \$36.2500	\$1,575.00 \$2,283.75
604-10.05	CONCRETE	62.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	02.000 3 .F.	\$361.7000	\$22,425.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$22,425.40 \$24,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$600.0000 \$600.0000	\$24,800.00 \$37,200.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$68,200.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$254.2400	\$15,762.88

Bell & Associates Construction, LLC

\$15,762.88

\$254.2400

CONTRACT CNW205

EXTENSION

UNIT PRICE

604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		91.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.3100	\$847.21
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$682.50
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$1,365.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75.0000	\$6,825.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$2.5300	\$230.23
604-10.22	CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR			
		66.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.8300	\$23,154.78
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$19,800.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$475.0000	\$31,350.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$800.0000	\$52,800.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$713.5300	\$47,092.98
604-10.69	PRESTRESSING STRAND SPLICE			
		8.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,805.4100	\$14,443.28
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$10,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$3,328.2400	\$26,625.92
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
		3,990.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.9800	\$127,600.20
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$159,600.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$50.0000	\$199,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$58.0000	\$231,420.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$99.8700	\$398,481.30
604-10.90	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37,940.3200	\$37,940.32
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$48,000.0000	\$48,000.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$63,172.1400	\$63,172.14
617-04.01	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
		96.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$164.2500	\$15,768.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$14,400.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$28,800.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$400.0000	\$38,400.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LLC		\$210.6400	\$20,221.44

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$347,565.52
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$393,003.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$420,219.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$447,404.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$539,646.19

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$489,852.81
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$575,304.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$567,289.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$651,552.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$918,943.71

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$837,418.33
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$968,307.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$987,508.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,098,956.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LLC	\$1,458,589.90